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Barney Martin CSE 2/12/2025 360-588-0750 mebarney53@gmail.com Anacortes Crosscut Tony Karniss

Baysinger Larry CSE 2/2/2027 360-327-3611 bearcreekpacker207@gmail.com Pt Angeles  

Chainsaw/Cr

osscut Olson/Mix

Beckwith Jim CSE 6/30/2026 509-429-7253 pinefire1@outlook.com Republic

Chainsaw/Cr

osscut Karniss/Stewart

Bickford Kyle CSE 6/30/2026 206-484-0251 kyle.w.bickford@gmail.com North Bend Chainsaw

Roger 

Weld/T.Karniss

Campbell Donald CSE 6/30/2025 253-970-7027 sketcher54@hotmail.com Tacoma

Chainsaw/Cr

osscut Karniss/Faubion

Chue Zoey CSE 6/30/2025 360-820-1228 zoeychue@gmail.com Eastsound X Chainsaw Mix/Remenar

DeBoer Rob CSE 6/30/2025 360-770-5082 wranglerrob101@gmail.com Concrete
Chainsaw/Cr

osscut Tom Mix

Erben Derek CSE 10/21/2026 541-326-8540 derekerben@gmail.com Elma B-Felling Chainsaw Karniss/Pederson

Erben Derek B 10/21/2026 541-326-8540 derekerben@gmail.com Elma

B-

Felling/buck Crosscut Karniss/Pederson

Erben Pete CSE 2/3/2027 360-209-9637 erben@centurytel.net Elma Chainsaw Karniss/Olson

Faubion Tom CSE 1/28/2027 360-879-5633 tkfaubion@alliancelg.com Graham  

Chainsaw/Cr

osscut Karniss/Kehner

Hofbeck Joe CSE 5/1/2027 206-550-3121 hofbeck@gmail.com Seattle Crosscut Olson/Bickford

Hofbeck Joe B 5/1/2027 206-550-3121 hofbeck@gmail.com Seattle Chainsaw Olson/Bickford

Hoffman-Krull Kai CSE 6/30/2025 360-419-4030 kai@sjicd.org Waldron Chainsaw Mix/Remenar

Humes Robert CSE 6/30/2025 253-320-0510 randjranch@outlook.com Graham

Chainsaw/Cr

osscut Karniss/Faubion

Jones Dave CSE 6/30/2025 425-260-8333 DLJ@jonescreativeservices.com McKenna

Chainsaw/Cr

osscut Karniss/Faubion

Karniss Tony RPI 10/21/2026 360-520-5697 tkarniss@gmail.com Chehalis X

Chainsaw/Cr

osscut Pedersen/Roe

Kehner Bill CSE 6/30/2025 253-370-4181 bill@stillhavinfun.com Olympia

Chainsaw/Cr

osscut Karniss/Faubion

Kensrud Matt CSE 6/30/2025 509-433-2100 kustom509@aol.com Dryden

Chainsaw/Cr

osscut Karniss/Letcher

Kitchen Ryan CSE 6/30/2025 ryan.kitchen@gmail.com Enumclaw Chainsaw Karniss/Erben

Knowles Martin CSE 2/2/2027 206-735-0756 martindk@hotmail.com Port Angeles B-Felling

Chainsaw/Cr

osscut Karniss/Olson

Letcher Ed CSE 6/30/2025 206-478 9331 edtrailblazer@gmail.com Ellensburg X

Chainsaw/Cr

osscut Karniss/Kensrud

Lyons Mat CSE Chainsaw

Miller Sean CSE 6/30/2025 716-462-7495 seanmiller@pnt.org Bellingham

Chainsaw/Cr

osscut Tom Mix

Mix Jeff CSE 6/30/2026 425-765-3821 trailblazer.mix@gmail.com Snoqualmie Chainsaw Sage/Mix

Olson Teddy RPI 10/21/2026 360-712-1914 teddyolson25@gmail.com Aberdeen X

Chainsaw/Cr

osscut Karniss/Pedersen

Rasmussen Rosele CSE 6/30/2025 425-786-4492 roselie.rasmussen@gmail.com Arlington

Chainsaw/Cr

osscut Gary Zink
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Remenar Joseph CSE 6/30/2025 360-778-9848 j.remenar@gmail.com Burlington

Chainsaw/Cr

osscut Mix/DeBoer

Robinson Joan CSE 8/6/2027 425-443-1640 jb-robinson@hotmail.com North Bend Crosscut Karniss/Olson

Rodwell William CSE 4/22/2026 360-832-8606 williamrodwell42@gmail.com Eatonville

Chainsaw/Cr

osscut Tony Karniss

Rossi Frank CSE 4/20/2027 425-271-8114 Rossifp@nwlink.com Newcastle Crosscut Tony Karniss

Short Wayne CSE 6/30/2025 619-392-2498 wayne.short@gmail.com Silverdale Chainsaw Mix/Karniss

Smith Gabe CSE 4/7/2026 360-904-6503 gsmih@wta.org Vancouver Chainsaw Karniss/Pederson

Snyder Emily CSE 6/30/2025 206-854-4425 emilyjsnyder@gmail.com Sammamish X

Chainsaw/Cr

osscut Karniss/Erben

Stewart Doug CSE 5/23/2026 951-264-6283 dougstewart55@gmail.com Deer Park B-Felling

Chainsaw/Cr

osscut Karniss/Wallace

Terry Bobby CSE 6/30/2025 360-739-2556 tolziedog@gmail.com Bellingham Chainsaw Mix/Remenar

Thode Jim CSE 2/24/2027 360-978-5336 jim@jimthode.net Onalaska
Chainsaw/Cr

osscut Karniss/Zink

Torok Mike CSE 2/24/2027 206-243-0834 mike@mtnmike.com Burien Crosscut Faubion/Zink

Wachtel Larry CSE 6/30/2025 509-730-0269 walkman529@live.com Walla Walla Crosscut Tony Karniss

Wallace Darrell CSE 5/23/2026 360-918-3016 dlwallace700@gmail.com Deer Park B-Felling

Chainsaw/Cr

osscut Karniss/Stewart

Wanagel Rebecca CSE 2/2/2027 360-477-7792 rwanagel@gmail.com Port Angeles B-Felling

Chainsaw/Cr

osscut 

Bucking Mix/Karniss

Weld Roger CSE 5/6/2026 360-482-7029 rlweld@comcast.net Elma  Crosscut Faubion/Karniss

Weld Roger CSE 2/14/2027 360-482-7029 rlweld@comcast.net Elma X Chainsaw Olson/Erben

Wright Arthur CSE 4/4/2027 425-742-6167 arthurwright@gmail.com Lynnwood

Chainsaw/Cr

osscut Tony Karniss

Zink Gary CSE 1/28/2027 253-631-4004 garyzink@comcast.net Kent

Chainsaw/Cr

osscut Karniss/Kehner
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